HR North Central Plant CT-D1 Water Usage

CT1-D1 CT-D1
Previous Daily CT-D1 Evaporation Evaporation
Date CT-D1 Daily MUW CT-D1 MUW  CT-D1 Daily Total Gallons Per Gallons Per  Daily High Daily High
Reading Reading water usage Blowdown Day Minute Temperature Humidity
20,839,560

2/1/2024 21,051,280 20,839,960 211,320 4240 207,080 143.81 ~73 63%
2/2/2024 21,063,340 21,051,280 12,060 3990 8,070 5.60 67 80%
2/3/2024 21,067,970 21,063,340 4,630 1910 2,720 1.89 61 93%
2/4/2024 21,068,930 21,067,970 960 0 960 0.67 52° 100%
2/5/2024 21,073,670 21,068,930 4,740 0 4,740 3.29 58° 92%
2/6/2024 21,078,700 21,073,670 5,030 880 4,150 2.88 63 96%
2/7/2024 21,083,620 21,078,700 4,920 1340 3,580 2.49 64 68%
2/8/2024 21,097,760 21,083,620 14,140 5200 8,940 6.21 72° 81%
2/9/2024 21,112,950 21,097,760 15,190 5660 9,530 6.62 69 57%
2/10/2024 21,120,980 21,112,950 8,030 2170 5,860 4.07 56 74%
2/11/2024 21,126,500 21,120,980 5,520 1890 3,630 2.52 45° 86%
2/12/2024 21,131,910 21,126,500 5,410 1080 4,330 3.01 53° 96%
2/13/2024 21,141,620 21,131,910 9,710 2480 7,230 5.02 61 82%
2/14/2024 21,152,530 21,141,620 10,910 3420 7,490 5.20 69 79%
2/15/2024 21,154,280 21,152,530 1,750 380 1,370 0.95 55° 82%
2/16/2024 21,167,480 21,154,280 13,200 10660 2,540 1.76 47 93%
2/17/2024 21,180,570 21,167,480 13,090 10860 2,230 1.55 34 69%
2/18/2024 21,191,320 21,180,570 10,750 7360 3,390 2.35 54° 72%
2/19/2024 21,195,320 21,191,320 4,000 0 4,000 2.78 61° 67%
2/20/2024 21,207,440 21,195,320 12,120 4250 7,870 5.47 72 85%
2/21/2024 21,223,150 21,207,440 15,710 5930 9,780 6.79 83 76%
2/22/2024 21,243,390 21,223,150 20,240 8400 11,840 8.22 76° 97%
2/23/2024 21,256,130 21,243,390 12,740 3560 9,180 6.38 69 70%
2/24/2024 21,271,030 21,256,130 14,900 10440 4,460 3.10 70 65%
2/25/2024 21,293,120 21,271,030 22,090 8840 13,250 9.20 77° 53%
2/26/2024 21,317,200 21,293,120 24,080 12670 11,410 7.92 84° 83%
2/27/2024 21,345,700 21,317,200 28,500 11160 17,340 12.04 80 53%
2/28/2024 21,351,260 21,345,700 5,560 1340 4,220 2.93 45 64%
2/29/2024 21,356,300 21,351,260 5,040 0 5,040 3.50 54° 79%

0 0 0 0.00

0 0 0 0.00

TOTALS 516340 130,110 386,230




HR South Central Plant Water Usage

South Plant South Plant
Current Daily Previous Daily  South Plant South Evaporation Evaporation
Date South Plant South Plant Daily water Plant Gallons Per Gallons Per  Daily High Daily High
Reading Reading usage Blowdown Day Minute Temperature Humidity
8,22U,5UU
2/1/2024 8,535,100 8,520,300 14,800 3,780 11,020 7.65 73 63%
2/2/2024 8,549,600 8,535,100 14,500 3,540 10,960 7.61 67 80%
2/3/2024 8,563,800 8,549,600 14,200 3,200 11,000 7.64 61 93%
2/4/2024 8,572,000 8,563,800 8,200 1,820 6,380 4,43 52° 100%
2/5/2024 8,581,000 8,572,000 9,000 1,830 7,170 4.98 58° 92%
2/6/2024 8,592,500 8,581,000 11,500 2,520 8,980 6.24 63 96%
2/7/2024 8,604,900 8,592,500 12,400 3,050 9,350 6.49 64 68%
2/8/2024 8,621,200 8,604,900 16,300 4,130 12,170 8.45 72° 81%
2/9/2024 8,635,300 8,621,200 14,100 3,400 10,700 7.43 69 57%
2/10/2024 8,646,600 8,635,300 11,300 2,410 8,890 6.17 56 74%
2/11/2024 8,655,600 8,646,600 9,000 2,060 6,940 4.82 45° 86%
2/12/2024 8,664,700 8,655,600 9,100 1,930 7,170 4.98 53° 96%
2/13/2024 8,677,600 8,664,700 12,900 3,210 9,690 6.73 61 82%
2/14/2024 8,692,600 8,677,600 15,000 3,930 11,070 7.69 69 79%
2/15/2024 8,705,500 8,692,600 12,900 2,730 10,170 7.06 55° 82%
2/16/2024 8,715,200 8,705,500 9,700 2,360 7,340 5.10 47 93%
2/17/2024 8,726,000 8,715,200 10,800 2,600 8,200 5.69 34 69%
2/18/2024 8,739,800 8,726,000 13,800 2,850 10,950 7.60 54° 72%
2/19/2024 8,756,500 8,739,800 16,700 4,040 12,660 8.79 61° 67%
2/20/2024 8,756,500 8,756,500 0 0 0 0.00 72 85%
2/21/2024 8,785,100 8,756,500 28,600 9,800 18,800 13.06 86 76%
2/22/2024 8,807,700 8,785,100 22,600 6,600 16,000 11.11 76° 97%
2/23/2024 8,827,900 8,807,700 20,200 5,470 14,730 10.23 69 70%
2/24/2024 8,848,000 8,827,900 20,100 5,660 14,440 10.03 70 65%
2/25/2024 8,872,700 8,848,000 24,700 7,170 17,530 12.17 77° 53%
2/26/2024 8,899,100 8,872,700 26,400 7,600 18,800 13.06 84° 83%
2/27/2024 8,927,900 8,899,100 28,800 8,200 20,600 14.31 80 53%
2/28/2024 8,938,600 8,927,900 10,700 2,390 8,310 5.77 45 64%
2/29/2024 8,952,500 8,938,600 13,900 3,180 10,720 7.44 54° 79%
0 0 0 0.00
0 0 0 0.00
TOTALS 432200 111,460 320,740

off-line



HR North Central Plant CT-B1 Water Usage

CT-B1 CT-B1
Previous Daily CT-B1 Evaporation Evaporation
Date  (y.g1pailyMUW CT-BLMUW  CT-B1 Daily Total  Gallons Per GallonsPer Daily High  Daily High
Reading Reading water usage Blowdown Day Minute Temperature Humidity
4,Usb,5UU

2/1/2024 4,089,580 4,086,500 3,080 800 2,280 1.58 73 63%
2/2/2024 4,089,900 4,089,580 320 0 320 0.22 67 80%
2/3/2024 4,090,220 4,089,900 320 0 320 0.22 61 93%
2/4/2024 4,090,560 4,090,220 340 0 340 0.24 52° 100%
2/5/2024 4,090,760 4,090,560 200 0 200 0.14 58° 92%
2/6/2024 4,091,040 4,090,760 280 0 280 0.19 63 96%
2/7/2024 4,091,640 4,091,040 600 0 600 0.42 64 68%
2/8/2024 4,091,870 4,091,640 230 0 230 0.16 72° 81%
2/9/2024 4,092,060 4,091,870 190 0 190 0.13 69 57%
2/10/2024 4,092,240 4,092,060 180 0 180 0.13 56 74%
2/11/2024 4,092,440 4,092,240 200 0 200 0.14 45° 86%
2/12/2024 4,092,610 4,092,440 170 0 170 0.12 53° 96%
2/13/2024 4,092,760 4,092,610 150 0 150 0.10 61 82%
2/14/2024 4,093,140 4,092,760 380 0 380 0.26 69 79%
2/15/2024 4,093,360 4,093,140 220 0 220 0.15 55° 82%
2/16/2024 4,093,620 4,093,360 260 0 260 0.18 47 93%
2/17/2024 4,093,840 4,093,620 220 0 220 0.15 34 69%
2/18/2024 4,094,070 4,093,840 230 0 230 0.16 54° 72%
2/19/2024 4,094,270 4,094,070 200 0 200 0.14 61° 67%
2/20/2024 4,094,460 4,094,270 190 0 190 0.13 72 85%
2/21/2024 4,094,630 4,094,460 170 0 170 0.12 83 76%
2/22/2024 4,094,770 4,094,630 140 0 140 0.10 76° 97%
2/23/2024 4,094,920 4,094,770 150 0 150 0.10 69 70%
2/24/2024 4,095,070 4,094,920 150 0 150 0.10 70 65%
2/25/2024 4,095,300 4,095,070 230 0 230 0.16 77° 53%
2/26/2024 4,095,520 4,095,300 220 0 220 0.15 84° 83%
2/27/2024 4,095,700 4,095,520 180 0 180 0.13 80 53%
2/28/2024 4,095,970 4,095,700 270 0 270 0.19 45 64%
2/29/2024 4,096,770 4,095,970 800 0 800 0.56 54° 79%

0 0 0 0.00

0 0 0 0.00

TOTALS 10270 800 9,470




HR North Central Plant CT-C1 Water Usage

CT-C1 CT-C1
Previous Daily CT-C1 Evaporation Evaporation
Date  1.c1Daily MUW CT-CLMUW  CT-C1 Daily Total  Gallons Per Gallons Per  Daily High  Daily High
Reading Reading water usage Blowdown Day Minute Temperature Humidity
986,050

2/1/2024 1,002,210 986,050 16,160 0 16,160 11.22 73 63%
2/2/2024 1,004,360 1,002,210 2,150 0 2,150 1.49 67 80%
2/3/2024 1,010,630 1,004,360 6,270 1770 4,500 3.13 61 93%
2/4/2024 1,016,500 1,010,630 5,870 2060 3,810 2.65 52° 100%
2/5/2024 1,019,680 1,016,500 3,180 1060 2,120 1.47 58° 92%
2/6/2024 1,022,790 1,019,680 3,110 1000 2,110 1.47 63 96%
2/7/2024 1,029,480 1,022,790 6,690 2460 4,230 2.94 64 68%
2/8/2024 1,033,640 1,029,480 4,160 1620 2,540 1.76 72° 81%
2/9/2024 1,033,640 1,033,640 0 0 0 0.00 69 57%
2/10/2024 1,033,640 1,033,640 0 0 0 0.00 56 74%
2/11/2024 1,033,660 1,033,640 20 0 20 0.01 45° 86%
2/12/2024 1,033,660 1,033,660 0 0 0 0.00 53° 96%
2/13/2024 1,033,860 1,033,660 200 0 200 0.14 61 82%
2/14/2024 1,034,950 1,033,860 1,090 0 1,090 0.76 69 79%
2/15/2024 1,040,660 1,034,950 5,710 1790 3,920 2.72 55° 82%
2/16/2024 1,040,850 1,040,660 190 0 190 0.13 47 93%
2/17/2024 1,040,850 1,040,850 0 0 0 0.00 34 69%
2/18/2024 1,041,990 1,040,850 1,140 200 940 0.65 54° 72%
2/19/2024 1,045,810 1,041,990 3,820 1340 2,480 1.72 61° 67%
2/20/2024 1,047,690 1,045,810 1,880 530 1,350 0.94 72 85%
2/21/2024 1,053,200 1,047,690 5,510 2600 2,910 2.02 83 76%
2/22/2024 1,053,200 1,053,200 0 0 0 0.00 76° 97%
2/23/2024 1,056,830 1,053,200 3,630 1110 2,520 1.75 69 70%
2/24/2024 1,056,830 1,056,830 0 0 0 0.00 70 65%
2/25/2024 1,057,290 1,056,830 460 0 460 0.32 77° 53%
2/26/2024 1,057,440 1,057,290 150 0 150 0.10 84° 83%
2/27/2024 1,057,540 1,057,440 100 60 40 0.03 80 53%
2/28/2024 1,057,540 1,057,540 0 0 0 0.00 45 64%
2/29/2024 1,057,540 1,057,540 0 0 0 0.00 54° 79%

0 0 0 0.00

0 0] 0 0.00

TOTALS 71490 17,600 53,890




HR North Central Plant CT-D1 Water Usage

CT-D1 CT-D1
Previous Daily CT-D1 Evaporation Evaporation
Date CT-D1 Daily MUW CT-D1 MUW  CT-D1 Daily Total Gallons Per Gallons Per  Daily High Daily High
Reading Reading water usage Blowdown Day Minute Temperature Humidity
20,339,960

2/1/2024 21,051,280 20,839,960 211,320 4240 207,080 143.81 73 63%
2/2/2024 21,063,340 21,051,280 12,060 3990 8,070 5.60 67 80%
2/3/2024 21,067,970 21,063,340 4,630 1910 2,720 1.89 61 93%
2/4/2024 21,068,930 21,067,970 960 0 960 0.67 52° 100%
2/5/2024 21,073,670 21,068,930 4,740 0 4,740 3.29 58° 92%
2/6/2024 21,078,700 21,073,670 5,030 880 4,150 2.88 63 96%
2/7/2024 21,083,620 21,078,700 4,920 1340 3,580 2.49 64 68%
2/8/2024 21,097,760 21,083,620 14,140 5200 8,940 6.21 72° 81%
2/9/2024 21,112,950 21,097,760 15,190 5660 9,530 6.62 69 57%
2/10/2024 21,120,980 21,112,950 8,030 2170 5,860 4.07 56 74%
2/11/2024 21,126,500 21,120,980 5,520 1890 3,630 2.52 45° 86%
2/12/2024 21,131,910 21,126,500 5,410 1080 4,330 3.01 53° 96%
2/13/2024 21,141,620 21,131,910 9,710 2480 7,230 5.02 61 82%
2/14/2024 21,152,530 21,141,620 10,910 3420 7,490 5.20 69 79%
2/15/2024 21,154,280 21,152,530 1,750 380 1,370 0.95 55° 82%
2/16/2024 21,167,480 21,154,280 13,200 10660 2,540 1.76 47 93%
2/17/2024 21,180,570 21,167,480 13,090 10860 2,230 1.55 34 69%
2/18/2024 21,191,320 21,180,570 10,750 7360 3,390 2.35 54° 72%
2/19/2024 21,195,320 21,191,320 4,000 0 4,000 2.78 61° 67%
2/20/2024 21,207,440 21,195,320 12,120 4250 7,870 5.47 72 85%
2/21/2024 21,223,150 21,207,440 15,710 5930 9,780 6.79 83 76%
2/22/2024 21,243,390 21,223,150 20,240 8400 11,840 8.22 76° 97%
2/23/2024 21,256,130 21,243,390 12,740 3560 9,180 6.38 69 70%
2/24/2024 21,271,030 21,256,130 14,900 10440 4,460 3.10 70 65%
2/25/2024 21,293,120 21,271,030 22,090 8840 13,250 9.20 77° 53%
2/26/2024 21,317,200 21,293,120 24,080 12670 11,410 7.92 84° 83%
2/27/2024 21,345,700 21,317,200 28,500 11160 17,340 12.04 80 53%
2/28/2024 21,351,260 21,345,700 5,560 1340 4,220 2.93 45 64%
2/29/2024 21,356,300 21,351,260 5,040 0 5,040 3.50 54° 79%

0 0 0 0.00

0 0 0 0.00

TOTALS 516340 130,110 386,230




HR North Central Plant CT-E1 Water Usage

Previous CT-E1 CT-E1
Daily CT-E1 Evaporation Evaporation Daily High
Date CT-E1 Daily MUw CT-E1 Daily CT-E1Total Gallons Per Gallons Per Temperatur Daily High
MUW Reading Reading  water usage Blowdown Day Minute e Humidity
19,635,908
2/1/2024 | 19,635,908 | 19,635,908 0 0 0 0.00 73 63%
2/2/2024 | 19,635,908 | 19,635,908 0 0 0 0.00 67 80%
2/3/2024 | 19,635,908 | 19,635,908 0 0 0 0.00 61 93%
2/4/2024 | 19,635,908 | 19,635,908 0 0 0 0.00 52° 100%
2/5/2024 | 19,635,908 | 19,635,908 0 0 0 0.00 58° 92%
2/6/2024 | 19,635,908 | 19,635,908 0 0 0 0.00 63 96%
2/7/2024 | 19,635,908 | 19,635,908 0 0 0 0.00 64 68%
2/8/2024 | 19,635,908 | 19,635,908 0 0 0 0.00 72° 81%
2/9/2024 | 19,635,908 | 19,635,908 0 0 0 0.00 69 57%
2/10/2024 | 19,635,908 | 19,635,908 0 0 0 0.00 56 74%
2/11/2024 | 19,635,908 | 19,635,908 0 0 0 0.00 45° 86%
2/12/2024 | 19,635,908 | 19,635,908 0 0 0 0.00 53° 96%
2/13/2024 | 19,635,908 | 19,635,908 0 0 0 0.00 61 82%
2/14/2024 | 19,635,908 | 19,635,908 0 0 0 0.00 69 79%
2/15/2024 | 19,635,908 | 19,635,908 0 0 0 0.00 55° 82%
2/16/2024 | 19,635,908 | 19,635,908 0 0 0 0.00 47 93%
2/17/2024 | 19,635,908 | 19,635,908 0 0 0 0.00 34 69%
2/18/2024 | 19,635,908 | 19,635,908 0 0 0 0.00 54° 72%
2/19/2024 | 19,635,908 | 19,635,908 0 0 0 0.00 61° 67%
2/20/2024 | 19,635,908 | 19,635,908 0 0 0 0.00 72 85%
2/21/2024 | 19,635,908 | 19,635,908 0 0 0 0.00 33 76%
2/22/2024 | 19,635,908 | 19,635,908 0 0 0 0.00 76° 97%
2/23/2024 | 19,635,908 | 19,635,908 0 0 0 0.00 69 70%
2/24/2024 | 19,635,908 | 19,635,908 0 0 0 0.00 70 65%
2/25/2024 | 19,635,908 | 19,635,908 0 0 0 0.00 77° 53%
2/26/2024 | 19,635,908 | 19,635,908 0 0 0 0.00 84° 83%




2/27/2024 | 19,635,908 | 19,635,908 0 0 0 0.00 80 53%
2/28/2024 | 19,635,908 | 19,635,908 0 0 0 0.00 45 64%
2/29/2024 | 19,635,908 | 19,635,908 0 0 0 0.00 54° 79%

0 0 0 0.00

0 0 0 0.00

0 0 0

TOTALS




HR North Central Plant CT-F1 Water Usage

Previous CT-F1 CT-F1
CT-F1 Daily Daily CT-F1 Evaporation Evaporation
Bate MUwW MUW CT-F1 Daily CT-Fl1Total GallonsPer GallonsPer Daily High Daily High
Reading Reading water usage Blowdown Day Minute Temperature  Humidity
159,Ub4,500
2/1/2024 | 19,064,368 | 19,064,368 0 0 0 0.00 73 63%
2/2/2024 | 19,064,368 | 19,064,368 0 0 0 0.00 67 80%
2/3/2024 | 19,064,368 | 19,064,368 0 0 0] 0.00 61 93%
2/4/2024 | 19,064,368 | 19,064,368 0 0 0 0.00 52° 100%
2/5/2024 | 19,064,368 | 19,064,368 0 0 0 0.00 58° 92%
2/6/2024 | 19,064,368 | 19,064,368 0 0 0 0.00 63 96%
2/7/2024 | 19,064,368 | 19,064,368 0 0 0 0.00 64 68%
2/8/2024 | 19,064,368 | 19,064,368 0 0 0 0.00 72° 81%
2/9/2024 | 19,064,368 | 19,064,368 0 0 0 0.00 69 57%
2/10/2024 | 19,064,368 | 19,064,368 0 0 0 0.00 56 74%
2/11/2024 | 19,064,368 | 19,064,368 0 0 0] 0.00 45° 86%
2/12/2024 | 19,064,368 | 19,064,368 0 0 0 0.00 53° 96%
2/13/2024 | 19,064,368 | 19,064,368 0 0 0 0.00 61 82%
2/14/2024 | 19,064,368 | 19,064,368 0 0 0 0.00 69 79%
2/15/2024 | 19,064,368 | 19,064,368 0 0 0 0.00 55° 82%
2/16/2024 | 19,064,368 | 19,064,368 0 0 0 0.00 47 93%
2/17/2024 | 19,064,368 | 19,064,368 0 0 0 0.00 34 69%
2/18/2024 | 19,064,368 | 19,064,368 0 0 0 0.00 54° 72%
2/19/2024 | 19,064,368 | 19,064,368 0 0 0 0.00 61° 67%
2/20/2024 | 19,064,368 | 19,064,368 0 0 0 0.00 72 85%
2/21/2024 | 19,064,368 | 19,064,368 0 0 0 0.00 83 76%
2/22/2024 | 19,064,368 | 19,064,368 0 0 0 0.00 76° 97%
2/23/2024 | 19,064,368 | 19,064,368 0 0 0 0.00 69 70%
2/24/2024 | 19,064,368 | 19,064,368 0 0 (0] 0.00 70 65%
2/25/2024 | 19,064,368 | 19,064,368 0 0 0 0.00 77° 53%
2/26/2024 | 19,064,368 | 19,064,368 0 0 0 0.00 84° 83%




2/27/2024 | 19,064,368 | 19,064,368 0 0 0 0.00 80 53%
2/28/2024 | 19,064,368 | 19,064,368 0 0 0 0.00 45 64%
2/29/2024 | 19,064,368 | 19,064,368 0 0 0 0.00 54° 79%

0 0 0 0.00

0 0 0 0.00

0 0 0

TOTALS




